

Amend CSSB 228 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 151.358(b), Tax Code (page 1), strike lines 39-45 and substitute the following: during a period beginning at 12:01 a.m. on the Saturday of the last full weekend in August and ending at 12 midnight on the following Sunday.

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill (page 1, lines 46-47), strike "Section 151.358(b)(1), Tax Code" and substitute "Section 151.358, Tax Code".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill (page 1, line 48), strike "subdivision" and substitute "section".